From: Friedlander, Marguerite (UTC) 
Sent: Thursday, January 07, 2016 11:07 AM
To: RON ROSEMAN <ronaldroseman@comcast.net>
Cc: Baker, Carol (ATG) <CarolW@ATG.WA.GOV>; Bradley O. Mullins <brmullins@mwanalytics.com>; Cameron-Rulkowski, Jennifer (UTC) <jcameron@utc.wa.gov>; Casey, Chris (UTC) <ccasey@utc.wa.gov>; Chad Stokes <cstokes@cablehuston.com>; Charles Eberdt <Chuck_eberdt@oppco.org>; David J. Meyer <david.meyer@avistacorp.com>; Edward Finflea <efinklea@nwigu.org>; ffitch, Simon (ATG) <SimonF@ATG.WA.GOV>; Fisher, Lea (ATG) <LeaD@ATG.WA.GOV>; Gafken, Lisa (ATG) <LisaW4@ATG.WA.GOV>; Jesse E. Cowell <jec@dvclaw.com>; Jesse O. Gorsuch <jog@dvclaw.com>; Johnson, Stefanie (ATG) <StefanieJ@ATG.WA.GOV>; Kelly O. Norwood <kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com>; Liz Andrews <liz.andrews@avistacorp.com>; Mak, Chanda (ATG) <ChandaM@ATG.WA.GOV>; Michael Karp <michael@awish.net>; Michael P. Gorman <mgorman@consultbai.com>; Oshie, Patrick (UTC) <poshie@utc.wa.gov>; Patrick Ehrbar <patrick.ehrbar@avistacorp.com>; Paul Kimball <avistadockets@avistacorp.com>; Shawn Collins <Shawn_collins@oppco.org>; Shearer, Brett (UTC) <bshearer@utc.wa.gov>; Tommy Brooks <tbrooks@cablehuston.com>; Kopta, Gregory (UTC) <gkopta@utc.wa.gov>; UTC DL Records Center <records@utc.wa.gov>
Subject: RE: Notice of Order Teleconference

I apologize for the short notice.  Avista requested more information on the Commission’s calculations in order to timely file compliance tariffs.
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From: RON ROSEMAN [mailto:ronaldroseman@comcast.net] 
Sent: Thursday, January 7, 2016 10:35 AM
To: Friedlander, Marguerite (UTC) <mfriedla@utc.wa.gov>
Cc: Baker, Carol (ATG) <CarolW@ATG.WA.GOV>; Bradley O. Mullins <brmullins@mwanalytics.com>; Cameron-Rulkowski, Jennifer (UTC) <jcameron@utc.wa.gov>; Casey, Chris (UTC) <ccasey@utc.wa.gov>; Chad Stokes <cstokes@cablehuston.com>; Charles Eberdt <Chuck_eberdt@oppco.org>; David J. Meyer <david.meyer@avistacorp.com>; Edward Finflea <efinklea@nwigu.org>; ffitch, Simon (ATG) <SimonF@ATG.WA.GOV>; Fisher, Lea (ATG) <LeaD@ATG.WA.GOV>; Gafken, Lisa (ATG) <LisaW4@ATG.WA.GOV>; Jesse E. Cowell <jec@dvclaw.com>; Jesse O. Gorsuch <jog@dvclaw.com>; Johnson, Stefanie (ATG) <StefanieJ@ATG.WA.GOV>; Kelly O. Norwood <kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com>; Liz Andrews <liz.andrews@avistacorp.com>; Mak, Chanda (ATG) <ChandaM@ATG.WA.GOV>; Michael Karp <michael@awish.net>; Michael P. Gorman <mgorman@consultbai.com>; Oshie, Patrick (UTC) <poshie@utc.wa.gov>; Patrick Ehrbar <patrick.ehrbar@avistacorp.com>; Paul Kimball <avistadockets@avistacorp.com>; Shawn Collins <Shawn_collins@oppco.org>; Shearer, Brett (UTC) <bshearer@utc.wa.gov>; Tommy Brooks <tbrooks@cablehuston.com>; Kopta, Gregory (UTC) <gkopta@utc.wa.gov>; UTC DL Records Center <records@utc.wa.gov>
Subject: Re: Notice of Order Teleconference

I am on the east coast and just saw your message. Ron

Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 6, 2016, at 5:21 PM, Friedlander, Marguerite (UTC) <mfriedla@utc.wa.gov> wrote:
<image001.gif> 
Good afternoon,
 
Pursuant to WAC 480-07-840(1)(b), the Commission will convene a telephonic order conference to “[e]nsure that any compliance filing can be accurately prepared and presented.”  The order conference is not a forum for discussing or challenging the evidentiary, legal, or policy decisions expressed in the order.  
 
The teleconference will occur on Wednesday, January 6, 2016, at 3:00 p.m.  
 
The parties should call the following conference number to participate:
 
Phone:  1-800-531-9574
Passcode:  697494#
 
 
Marguerite E. Friedlander
Administrative Law Judge
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
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